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Bubbles

Champagne

Nicolas Feuillatte Rosé Floral - R2 620
A bright, floral sparkling rosé with notes of strawberries
and red berries, offering a fresh and elegant finish.

Cap Classique

Krone Borealis Vintage Cuvée Brut « R450
A well-balanced sparkling wine with fine bubbles, offering
aromas of green apple and citrus zest.

Krone Night Nectar Vintage Demi-Sec « R450
A semi-sweet bubbly with delicate honey and fruit notes,
featuring a smooth, velvety finish.

Sparkling

Robertson Mimosa Sparkling
Spritzer « R70 / R210
A refreshing sparkling spritzer with citrus and floral notes.
Light and crisp, perfect for warm weather.

Dalla Cia Bullicante Sparkling Pinot Grigio « R510
A lively sparkling wine with a crisp profile, showcasing
fresh pear and citrus aromas.




White Wines

Sauvighon Blanc

Darling Bushvine Sauvignon Blanc « R55 / R165
Crisp and fresh with zesty citrus and tropical fruit flavors,
balanced by a light herbaceous note.

Durbanville Hills Sauvignon Blanc « R65 / R195
Vibrant with aromas of gooseberries, passion fruit, and a
touch of green pepper, making it refreshing and bold.

La Motte Sauvignon Blanc « R245
A crisp wine with bright acidity, offering citrus, guava, and
herbaceous notes, with a clean finish.

Nitida Sauvignon Blanc « R85 / R255
A tropical Sauvignon Blanc with fresh lime, passion fruit,
and a slightly grassy character.

Chardonnay

Leopards Leap Chardonnay « R65 / R195
A smooth and elegant wine with notes of citrus, ripe stone
fruit, and a delicate vanilla finish.

FAT bastard Chardonnay « R69 / R210
Rich and creamy, with flavors of ripe peach, melon, and
hints of vanilla, balanced by a touch of oak.

Durbanville Hills Chardonnay « R75 / R225
A well-rounded wine with aromas of citrus, apple, and
subtle hints of oak, offering a balanced acidity.

Stellenzicht Thunderstone Chardonnay « R240
Full-bodied with tropical fruit flavors and a smooth, buttery
finish, complemented by hints of oak.

Glen Carlou Chardonnay * R390
Rich and opulent with aromas of honey, citrus zest, and a
soft oak influence for a refined finish.

Creation Chardonnay * R610
Elegant and complex, with citrus, white peach, and vanilla
flavors, offering a lingering finish.




Chenin Blanc

Spier Signature Chenin Blanc - R60 / R180
A crisp and refreshing wine with aromas of green apple,
honey, and citrus, balanced by a touch of minerality.

Allesverloren Chenin Blanc « R85 / R255
Elegant and vibrant, offering citrus, floral, and honeyed
notes with a refreshing finish.

De Morgenzon DMZ Chenin Blanc » R92 / R280
A fresh and clean Chenin Blanc, with aromas of peach,
citrus, and a delicate minerality.

White Blends

My Best Friend Cape White « R65 / R195
A blend of Chenin Blanc and Sauvignon Blanc with tropical
fruit, citrus, and a refreshing acidity.

Boschendal Chardonnay Pinot Noir « R205
A refined blend with creamy Chardonnay notes
complemented by the delicate fruitiness of Pinot Noir.

Spier Chardonnay / Pinot Noir « R70 / R210
A unique blend showcasing bright citrus, apple, and light
red berry flavors with a crisp finish.

Thelema Mountain White « R85 / R255
A complex blend with floral, citrus, and tropical fruit
aromas, balanced with a creamy texture.

Muratie Laurens Campher White - R580
A smooth blend with tropical fruit, citrus, and a touch of
vanilla, creating a soft, rich mouthfeel.

Semi-Sweet White

Darling Sweet White « R55 / R165
A delightful, sweet wine with notes of ripe peach, honey,
and tropical fruit, balanced by refreshing acidity.




Rosé Wines

Darling Sweet Rosé « R55 / R165
A light, fruity rosé with notes of strawberries, raspberries,
and a refreshing sweetness.

De Krans Premium Rosé
Moscato Perlé « R85 / 255
A sweet and floral rosé, with hints of rose petals and ripe
berries, offering a refreshing finish.

Stellenzicht Thunderstone Rosé « R255
A dry rosé with a vibrant pink hue, featuring strawberries,
watermelon, and subtle floral notes.

Allesverloren Tinta Rosé « R90 / 270
Rich and flavorful with notes of strawberries and cherries,
balanced by a crisp finish.

Bosman Nero Rosé « R90 / 270
A dry, crisp rosé with fresh fruit flavors of strawberries,
raspberries, and a smooth finish.




Red Wines

Syrah / Shiraz

HER Wine Collection Shiraz -« R70 / R210
Full-bodied and spicy with black pepper, dark fruit, and a
smooth finish.

Bosman Generation 8 Shiraz « R90 / R270
A bold, rich Shiraz with blackberry, plum, and a touch of
spice, with a soft and round finish.

Allesverloren Shiraz - R390
A smooth Shiraz with notes of ripe berries, black pepper,
and a hint of oak.

La Bri Syrah « R580
Rich and intense with dark fruit, pepper, and a subtle
smoky finish.

Boekenhoutskloof Syrah « R1350
A complex Syrah with dark fruit, hints of spice, and a
smooth, velvety finish.

Cabernet Sauvighon

Visio Vintners Cabernet
Sauvignon « R85 / R290
Full-bodied with rich blackcurrant, plum, and tobacco
notes, balanced by soft tannins.

Ernie Els Big Easy
Cabernet Sauvignon « R90 / R310
A robust wine with dark fruit, vanilla, and spice, offering a
smooth finish.

David Finlayson Cabernet Sauvignon « R480
Elegant and structured, with ripe blackberries, cassis, and a
touch of oak.

Boekenhoutskloof FHK Cabernet « R1 350
A rich and complex wine with dark fruit, spice, and a long
finish.




Merlot

Bon Courage The Mulberry

Bush Merlot « R70 / R210
Smooth with flavors of ripe plums, blackberries, and a soft,
velvety texture.

Bosman Generation 8 Merlot « R90 / R270
A well-balanced Merlot with red fruit, chocolate, and soft
tannins.

David Finlayson Merlot « R310
A soft, approachable Merlot with flavors of ripe berries,
cocoa, and a smooth finish.

Glenelly Glass Collection Merlot « R110 / R330
A refined Merlot with red fruit, herbs, and a touch of oak.

La Bri Merlot « R480
Soft and rich, with notes of dark fruit, chocolate, and a
smooth, velvety finish.

Pinotage

HER Wine Collection Pinotage « R70 / R210
A full-bodied Pinotage with dark fruit, mocha, and a hint of
smoke.

Kleine Zalze Cellar Selection
Pinotage « R80 / R240
Rich and complex with dark berries, plum, and a touch of
spice.

Darling Chocoholic Pinotage « R240
A fruity and bold Pinotage with chocolate, dark fruit, and a
smooth finish.

Beyerskloof Pinotage « R90 / R270
Full-bodied with dark fruit, coffee, and spice, offering a rich,
smooth finish.

Barista Pinotage « R270
A distinctive Pinotage with coffee, chocolate, and berry
flavors, offering a silky finish.




Red Blends

The Wolftrap Red « R65 / R195
A vibrant red blend with ripe berry flavors, black pepper,
and a smooth finish.

Kleine Zalze Cellar Selection

Cabernet Merlot - R80 / R240
A structured blend with dark fruit, oak, and a smooth
mouthfeel.

Delheim Shiraz / Cabernet

Sauvignon « R90 / R270
A bold red blend with dark fruit, spice, and a touch of oak.

La Motte Millennium « R295
A complex blend with dark fruit, herbs, and a smooth,
lengthy finish.

Alto Rouge « R310
A full-bodied red with ripe berries, plums, and a hint of oak.

Darling Black Granite Vintage Reserve « R350
A rich red blend with blackberries, plums, and a touch of
spice.

FAT bastard Golden Reserve « R390
A rich, smooth blend with dark fruit, vanilla, and a hint of
oak.

Ernie Els Big Easy Red Blend « R520
A bold red blend with dark fruit, spice, and a smooth,
elegant finish.

The Chocolate Block « R720
A luxurious red blend with deep fruit flavors, dark
chocolate, and a velvety finish.

Wine Cocktail

De Krans Port & Tonic « R75
A refreshing and unique cocktail with rich port flavors
paired with tonic for a balanced, slightly sweet drink.
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Drinks
Cold Drinks & Mixers

Mineral Water 250mi R30

Soft Drinks 300ml R34
Coca - Cola, Fanta Orange, Sprite,

Stoney Ginger Beer, Créme Soda,

Creme Soda, Coke Zero, Sprite Zero

Fresh Juice R38
Ask for selection

Bos Ice Tea 330ml R40
Rock Shandy R40
Appletiser/CGrapetizer 330ml R42
Red Bull R45

Original, Sugar free, Red Edition
Watermelon.

Still or Sparkling 750ml R50

Cordials (Double Short)

Lime R18
Passion Fruit R18
Cola Tonic R18

Mixers (200ml)

Indian Tonic R30
Pink Tonic R30
Ginger Ale R30
Soda R30
Dry Lemon R30

Lemonade R30




Local Beers

Castle Lager
Castle Lite
Hansa

Black Label
Heineken
Stella Artois
Corona

Beers

Windhoek Draught 44oml

Ciders

Savanna Dry
Savanna Light
Hunters Gold
Hunters Dry
Smirnoff Storm
Smirnoff Spin
Flying Fish Lemon

Alcohol Free

Heineken 0,0
Savana 0,0

R38
R40
R40
R42
R45
R45
R49
R50

R48
R48
R46
R46
R32
R32
R46

R40
R42




Spirits
Whiskies & Bourbons

J&B

Bell's

Jack Daniel's No. 7
Jameson

Chivas Regal 12 Yr Old
Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Jameson Reserve
Woodford Reserve

Chivas Regal XV

Johnnie Walker Gold Reserve
Chivas Regal 18 Yr Old

Brandies & Cognacs

KWV 3 Yr Old
Klipdrift

Richelieu

KWV 5 Yr Old
Klipdrift Premium
Richelieu 10 Yr Old
KWV 10 Yr Old

Van Ryn's 10 Yr Old
Hennessy VS
Hennessy VSOP
Bisquit VSOP
Rémy Martin VSOP

Single Malts

Monkey Shoulder
Glenmorangie Original 10 Yr
Glenfiddich Reserve 12 Yr
The Glenlivet 12 Yr Old
Singleton 12 Yr Old
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban
Glenmorangie Lasanta

The Glenlivet 15 Yr Old
Glenmorangie Nectar D'Or
Lagavulin 16 Yr Old

R30
R32
R35
R38
R42
R42
R45
R48
R50
R55
R79
R90

R25
R26
R28
R29
R30
R30
R36
R45
R54
R65
R65
R69

R42
R60
R60
R65
R69
R80
R80
R90
R90
R159




Vodka

Smirnoff
Absolut

Skyy
Grey Goose

Rum

Malibu

Bacardi

Captain Morgan
Spiced Gold

Gin

Gordon's
Beefeater Original
Beefeater Pink
Beefeater Bood Orange
Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray
Cruxland
Inverroche Amber
Inverroche Classic
Inverroche Vedant
Malfy

Hendrick's

R28
R30
R30
R45

R28
R30
R30
R30

R28
R30
R30
R30
R32
R32
R32
R38
R38
R38
R39
R48




Cocktails
Classic Cocktails

Margarita - R90
A classic cocktail with a tangy twist! Our Margarita
combines tequila, lime juice, and triple sec, served
salt-rimmed and refreshing.

Cosmopolitan « R90
A fruity and sophisticated cocktail! Our cosmopolitan
combines vodka, triple sec cranberry juice, and lime,
garnished with a lime wheel, perfect for those who love a
sweet and tangy taste.

Mojito « R90
Refreshing and revitalizing! Our mojito combines white
rum, fresh mint leaves, lime juice, and a touch of sugar,
perfect for sipping on a warm day.

Pina colada « R90
A tropical getaway in a glass! Our Pina Colada blends
coconut cream, pineapple juice, and white rum, served
chilled

Aperol Spritz « R95
A vibrant and refreshing italian classic! Our Aperol Spritz
combines Aperol, Prosecco, and soda water, served over ice
with a slice of orange, perfect for sipping on a sunny day.

Tequila Sunrise « R95
A classic cocktail that rises high! Tequila, Orange juice, and
a splash of grenadine come together in perfect harmony,
garnished with a clice of orange.

Moscow Mule « R95
A refreshing twist on a classic! Our Moscow Mule combines
vodka, ginger beer, and lime juice, served with a zesty kick.




Café Barizsta Originals

Amaretto Sour « R85
Amarretto, Fresh Lemon, Simple Syrup.

Gin /OR Vodka Martini « R90

Dry vermouth, Olives OR Lemon.

Manhattan « R90
Whiskey, Sweet vermouth, Bitters, Cherry Garnish.

Collins « R90
Gin, Soda water, Lemon juice, Cherry, Wheel of Lemon.

Whiskey Sour « R90
Monkey Shoulder Whisky, lemon juice, citrus oils and
simple syrup, garnished with a lemon slice.

Strawberry Daiquiri « R90
A sweet and tangy twist on a classic! Our Strawberry
Daiquiri blends fresh strawberries, white rum, and lime
juice, served chilled and refreshing.

Espresso Martini - R94
Vodka, Espresso, Coffee Liquor, Sugar syrup.

Negroni « R95
Tanqueray Gin, Campari and Sweet; Vermouth, garnished
with an orange.

Sunset Long Island « R105
Vodka, Rum, Tequila, Gin, Tripple sec, Blue curacao, Orange
juice, Pine Apple juice.

Long Island « R105
Bacardi Rum, Vodka, Beefeater Gin, Jose Cuervo Silver
Tequila, Butlers Triple sec, sour mix, lime & Coke.




Signature Cocktails

Barbados Punch « R90
Dark Rum, Pine Apple juice, Lime juice, Grenadine, Cherry
andPine Apple slice.

Brandy Smash « R90

Mint leaves, 1 tsp fine sugar, Soda Water, Brandy.

Vodka Hurricane « R90
Vodka, Passion fruit juice, Orange juice, Grenadine syrup,
Simple syrup.

Rainbow Paradise - R90
Grenadine, Pine apple juice, ice, Blue Curacao, Malibu.

Old Fashioned « R95
Rye Whiskey, Simple syrup,Bitters, garnished with an
orange peel.

New York Sour « R105
The Singleton 12Yo Single Malt, Whiskey , sour mix &
Durbanville Hills Merlot.

Red Death « R105
Vodka, Amaretto, Southern confort, Gin, Orange
Juice,Cranberry juice, Lemon juice.




Ligueurs & Short Drinks
Digestifs & Liqueurs

Frangelico R32
Kahlda R32
Amarula R32
Southern Comfort R34
Olmeca Black R34
Jagermeister R39
Antonella (Grappa) R50
Tequila

Jose Cuervo Gold R26
Jose Cuervo Silver R26
El Jimador Reposado R32
Don Julio Reposado R9O
Shots

Springbok R32
B-52 Shot R32
Rainbow Shot R35
Deep Ocean R36
American Flag R38

Brizsta Shot R38




