

Wine List

## Bubbles

## Champagne

Nicolas Feuillatte Rosé Floral • R2 620 A bright, floral sparkling rosé with notes of strawberries and red berries, offering a fresh and elegant finish.

## Cap Classique

Krone Borealis Vintage Cuvée Brut • R450 A well-balanced sparkling wine with fine bubbles, offering aromas of green apple and citrus zest.

Krone Night Nectar Vintage Demi-Sec • R450
A semi-sweet bubbly with delicate honey and fruit notes, featuring a smooth, velvety finish.

## **Sparkling**

Robertson Mimosa Sparkling Spritzer • R70 / R210

A refreshing sparkling spritzer with citrus and floral notes. Light and crisp, perfect for warm weather.

Dalla Cia Bullicante Sparkling Pinot Grigio • R510 A lively sparkling wine with a crisp profile, showcasing fresh pear and citrus aromas.



## White Wines

## Sauvignon Blanc

Darling Bushvine Sauvignon Blanc • R55 / R165 Crisp and fresh with zesty citrus and tropical fruit flavors, balanced by a light herbaceous note.

Durbanville Hills Sauvignon Blanc • R65 / R195 Vibrant with aromas of gooseberries, passion fruit, and a touch of green pepper, making it refreshing and bold.

La Motte Sauvignon Blanc • R245
A crisp wine with bright acidity, offering citrus, guava, and herbaceous notes, with a clean finish.

Nitida Sauvignon Blanc • R85 / R255
A tropical Sauvignon Blanc with fresh lime, passion fruit, and a slightly grassy character.

## Chardonnay

Leopards Leap Chardonnay • R65 / R195
A smooth and elegant wine with notes of citrus, ripe stone fruit, and a delicate vanilla finish.

FAT bastard Chardonnay • R69 / R210
Rich and creamy, with flavors of ripe peach, melon, and hints of vanilla, balanced by a touch of oak.

Durbanville Hills Chardonnay • R75 / R225 A well-rounded wine with aromas of citrus, apple, and subtle hints of oak, offering a balanced acidity.

Stellenzicht Thunderstone Chardonnay • R240
Full-bodied with tropical fruit flavors and a smooth, buttery finish, complemented by hints of oak.

Glen Carlou Chardonnay • R390
Rich and opulent with aromas of honey, citrus zest, and a soft oak influence for a refined finish.

Creation Chardonnay • R610
Elegant and complex, with citrus, white peach, and vanilla flavors, offering a lingering finish.

## Chenin Blanc

Spier Signature Chenin Blanc • R60 / R180
A crisp and refreshing wine with aromas of green apple, honey, and citrus, balanced by a touch of minerality.

Allesverloren Chenin Blanc • R85 / R255
Elegant and vibrant, offering citrus, floral, and honeyed notes with a refreshing finish.

De Morgenzon DMZ Chenin Blanc • R92 / R280 A fresh and clean Chenin Blanc, with aromas of peach, citrus, and a delicate minerality.

## White Blends

My Best Friend Cape White • R65 / R195
A blend of Chenin Blanc and Sauvignon Blanc with tropical fruit, citrus, and a refreshing acidity.

Boschendal Chardonnay Pinot Noir • R205 A refined blend with creamy Chardonnay notes complemented by the delicate fruitiness of Pinot Noir.

Spier Chardonnay / Pinot Noir • R70 / R210
A unique blend showcasing bright citrus, apple, and light red berry flavors with a crisp finish.

Thelema Mountain White • R85 / R255
A complex blend with floral, citrus, and tropical fruit aromas, balanced with a creamy texture.

Muratie Laurens Campher White • R580
A smooth blend with tropical fruit, citrus, and a touch of vanilla, creating a soft, rich mouthfeel.

## Semi-Sweet White

Darling Sweet White • R55 / R165
A delightful, sweet wine with notes of ripe peach, honey, and tropical fruit, balanced by refreshing acidity.



## **Rosé Wines**

### Darling Sweet Rosé • R55 / R165

A light, fruity rosé with notes of strawberries, raspberries, and a refreshing sweetness.

### De Krans Premium Rosé Moscato Perlé • R85 / 255

A sweet and floral rosé, with hints of rose petals and ripe berries, offering a refreshing finish.

### Stellenzicht Thunderstone Rosé • R255

A dry rosé with a vibrant pink hue, featuring strawberries, watermelon, and subtle floral notes.

### Allesverloren Tinta Rosé • R90 / 270

Rich and flavorful with notes of strawberries and cherries, balanced by a crisp finish.

### Bosman Nero Rosé • R90 / 270

A dry, crisp rosé with fresh fruit flavors of strawberries, raspberries, and a smooth finish.



## Red Wines

## Syrah / Shiraz

HER Wine Collection Shiraz • R70 / R210
Full-bodied and spicy with black pepper, dark fruit, and a smooth finish.

Bosman Generation 8 Shiraz • R90 / R270

A bold, rich Shiraz with blackberry, plum, and a touch of spice, with a soft and round finish.

Allesverloren Shiraz • R390
A smooth Shiraz with notes of ripe berries, black pepper, and a hint of oak.

La Bri Syrah • R580
Rich and intense with dark fruit, pepper, and a subtle smoky finish.

Boekenhoutskloof Syrah • R1350
A complex Syrah with dark fruit, hints of spice, and a smooth, velvety finish.

## Cabernet Sauvignon

Visio Vintners Cabernet Sauvignon • R85 / R290

Full-bodied with rich blackcurrant, plum, and tobacco notes, balanced by soft tannins.

Ernie Els Big Easy
Cabernet Sauvignon • R90 / R310

A robust wine with dark fruit, vanilla, and spice, offering a smooth finish.

David Finlayson Cabernet Sauvignon • R480 Elegant and structured, with ripe blackberries, cassis, and a touch of oak.

Boekenhoutskloof FHK Cabernet • R1 350
A rich and complex wine with dark fruit, spice, and a long finish.

### Merlot

### Bon Courage The Mulberry Bush Merlot • R70 / R210

Smooth with flavors of ripe plums, blackberries, and a soft, velvety texture.

Bosman Generation 8 Merlot • R90 / R270

A well-balanced Merlot with red fruit, chocolate, and soft tannins.

### David Finlayson Merlot • R310

A soft, approachable Merlot with flavors of ripe berries, cocoa, and a smooth finish.

Glenelly Glass Collection Merlot • R110 / R330
A refined Merlot with red fruit, herbs, and a touch of oak.

### La Bri Merlot • R480

Soft and rich, with notes of dark fruit, chocolate, and a smooth, velvety finish.

## **Pinotage**

HER Wine Collection Pinotage • R70 / R210
A full-bodied Pinotage with dark fruit, mocha, and a hint of smoke.

### Kleine Zalze Cellar Selection Pinotage • R80 / R240

Rich and complex with dark berries, plum, and a touch of spice.

## Darling Chocoholic Pinotage • R240

A fruity and bold Pinotage with chocolate, dark fruit, and a smooth finish.

### Beyerskloof Pinotage • R90 / R270

Full-bodied with dark fruit, coffee, and spice, offering a rich, smooth finish.

### Barista Pinotage • R270

A distinctive Pinotage with coffee, chocolate, and berry flavors, offering a silky finish.

## **Red Blends**

### The Wolftrap Red • R65 / R195

A vibrant red blend with ripe berry flavors, black pepper, and a smooth finish.

### Kleine Zalze Cellar Selection Cabernet Merlot • R80 / R240

A structured blend with dark fruit, oak, and a smooth mouthfeel.

## Delheim Shiraz / Cabernet Sauvignon • R90 / R270

A bold red blend with dark fruit, spice, and a touch of oak.

### La Motte Millennium • R295

A complex blend with dark fruit, herbs, and a smooth, lengthy finish.

### Alto Rouge • R310

A full-bodied red with ripe berries, plums, and a hint of oak.

### Darling Black Granite Vintage Reserve • R350

A rich red blend with blackberries, plums, and a touch of spice.

### FAT bastard Golden Reserve • R390

A rich, smooth blend with dark fruit, vanilla, and a hint of oak.

### Ernie Els Big Easy Red Blend • R520

A bold red blend with dark fruit, spice, and a smooth, elegant finish.

### The Chocolate Block • R720

A luxurious red blend with deep fruit flavors, dark chocolate, and a velvety finish.

## Wine Cocktail

### De Krans Port & Tonic • R75

A refreshing and unique cocktail with rich port flavors paired with tonic for a balanced, slightly sweet drink.





Drinks List

# Drinks

# **Cold Drinks & Mixers**

Mineral Water 250ml	R30
Soft Drinks 300ml Coca - Cola, Fanta Orange, Sprite, Stoney Ginger Beer, Crème Soda, Crème Soda, Coke Zero, Sprite Zero	R34
Fresh Juice Ask for selection	R38
Bos Ice Tea 330ml	R40
Rock Shandy	R40
Appletiser/Grapetizer 330ml	R42
Red Bull Original, Sugar free, Red Edition Watermelon.	R45
Still or Sparkling 750ml	R50
Cordials (Double Short)	
Lime Passion Fruit Cola Tonic	R18 R18 R18
Mixers (200ml)	
Indian Tonic Pink Tonic Ginger Ale Soda Dry Lemon Lemonade	R30 R30 R30 R30 R30 R30

# Beers

## **Local Beers**

Castle Lager Castle Lite	R38
	R40
Hansa	R40
Black Label	R42
Heineken	R45
Stella Artois	R45
Corona	R49
Windhoek Draught 440ml	R50

# Ciders

Savanna Dry Savanna Light	R48
	R48
Hunters Gold	R46
Hunters Dry	R46
Smirnoff Storm	R32
Smirnoff Spin	R32
Flying Fish Lemon	R46

## **Alcohol Free**

Heineken 0,0	R40
Savana 0 0	R42



# Spirits

# Whiskies & Bourbons

J&B	R30
Bell's	R32
Jack Daniel's No. 7	R35
Jameson	R38
Chivas Regal 12 Yr Old	R42
Johnnie Walker Red Label	R42
Johnnie Walker Black Label	R45
Jameson Reserve	R48
Woodford Reserve	R50
Chivas Regal XV	R55
Johnnie Walker Gold Reserve	R79
Chivas Regal 18 Yr Old	R90

# **Brandies & Cognacs**

KWV 3 Yr Old	R25
Klipdrift	R26
Richelieu	R28
KWV 5 Yr Old	R29
Klipdrift Premium	R30
Richelieu 10 Yr Old	R30
KWV 10 Yr Old	R36
Van Ryn's 10 Yr Old	R45
Hennessy VS	R54
Hennessy VSOP	R65
Bisquit VSOP	R65
Rémy Martin VSOP	R69

# Single Malts

Monkey Shoulder	R42
Glenmorangie Original 10 Yr	R60
Glenfiddich Reserve 12 Yr	R60
The Glenlivet 12 Yr Old	R65
Singleton 12 Yr Old	R69
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban	R80
Glenmorangie Lasanta	R80
The Glenlivet 15 Yr Old	R90
Glenmorangie Nectar D'Or	R90
Lagavulin 16 Yr Old	R159



# Vodka

Smirnoff	R28
Absolut	R30
Skyy	R30
Grey Goose	R45
Rum	

Malibu	R28	
Bacardi	R30	
Captain Morgan	R30	
Spiced Gold	R30	

# Gin

Gordon's	R28
Beefeater Original	R30
Beefeater Pink	R30
Beefeater Bood Orange	R30
Bombay Sapphire	R32
Tanqueray	R32
Cruxland	R32
Inverroche Amber	R38
Inverroche Classic	R38
Inverroche Vedant	R38
Malfy	R39
Hendrick's	R48

## Cock.tails

## Classic Cocktails

### Margarita • R90

A classic cocktail with a tangy twist! Our Margarita combines tequila, lime juice, and triple sec, served salt-rimmed and refreshing.

### Cosmopolitan • R90

A fruity and sophisticated cocktail! Our cosmopolitan combines vodka, triple sec cranberry juice, and lime, garnished with a lime wheel, perfect for those who love a sweet and tangy taste.

### Mojito • R90

Refreshing and revitalizing! Our mojito combines white rum, fresh mint leaves, lime juice, and a touch of sugar, perfect for sipping on a warm day.

### Piña colada • R90

A tropical getaway in a glass! Our Pina Colada blends coconut cream, pineapple juice, and white rum, served chilled

### Aperol Spritz • R95

A vibrant and refreshing italian classic! Our Aperol Spritz combines Aperol, Prosecco, and soda water, served over ice with a slice of orange, perfect for sipping on a sunny day.

### Tequila Sunrise • R95

A classic cocktail that rises high! Tequila, Orange juice, and a splash of grenadine come together in perfect harmony, garnished with a clice of orange.

### Moscow Mule • R95

A refreshing twist on a classic! Our Moscow Mule combines vodka, ginger beer, and lime juice, served with a zesty kick.

## Café Barizsta Originals

#### Amaretto Sour • R85

Amarretto, Fresh Lemon, Simple Syrup.

### Gin /OR Vodka Martini • R90

Dry vermouth, Olives OR Lemon.

### Manhattan • R90

Whiskey, Sweet vermouth, Bitters, Cherry Garnish.

### Collins • R90

Gin, Soda water, Lemon juice, Cherry, Wheel of Lemon.

### Whiskey Sour • R90

Monkey Shoulder Whisky, lemon juice, citrus oils and simple syrup, garnished with a lemon slice.

### Strawberry Daiquiri • R90

A sweet and tangy twist on a classic! Our Strawberry Daiquiri blends fresh strawberries, white rum, and lime juice, served chilled and refreshing.

### Espresso Martini • R94

Vodka, Espresso, Coffee Liquor, Sugar syrup.

### Negroni • R95

Tanqueray Gin, Campari and Sweet; Vermouth, garnished with an orange.

### Sunset Long Island • R105

Vodka, Rum, Tequila, Gin, Tripple sec, Blue curacao, Orange juice, Pine Apple juice.

### Long Island • R105

Bacardi Rum, Vodka, Beefeater Gin, Jose Cuervo Silver Tequila, Butlers Triple sec, sour mix, lime & Coke.

## **Signature Cocktails**

### Barbados Punch • R90

Dark Rum, Pine Apple juice, Lime juice, Grenadine, Cherry and Pine Apple slice.

### **Brandy Smash • R90**

Mint leaves, 1 tsp fine sugar, Soda Water, Brandy.

### Vodka Hurricane • R90

Vodka, Passion fruit juice, Orange juice, Grenadine syrup, Simple syrup.

### Rainbow Paradise • R90

Grenadine, Pine apple juice, ice, Blue Curacao, Malibu.

### Old Fashioned • R95

Rye Whiskey, Simple syrup, Bitters, garnished with an orange peel.

### New York Sour • R105

The Singleton 12Yo Single Malt, Whiskey, sour mix & Durbanville Hills Merlot.

### Red Death • R105

Vodka, Amaretto, Southern confort, Gin, Orange Juice, Cranberry juice, Lemon juice.



# Liqueurs & Short Drinks

# **Digestifs & Liqueurs**

Frangelico	R32
Kahlúa	R32
Amarula	R32
Southern Comfort	R34
Olmeca Black	R34
Jägermeister	R39
Antonella (Grappa)	R50

# Tequila

Jose Cuervo Gold	R26
Jose Cuervo Silver	R26
El Jimador Reposado	R32
Don Julio Reposado	R90

## **Shots**

Springbok	R32
B-52 Shot	R32
Rainbow Shot	R35
Deep Ocean	R36
American Flag	R38
Brizsta Shot	R38

· (B) ·